

ニュースリリース

## Toyo Denki Announces Participation in AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING EXPOSITION 2021 ONLINE

Tokyo, May 13, 2021 — Toyo Denki Seizo K.K. today announced that it will present a booth at AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING EXPOSITION 2021 ONLINE, an online trade fair to be held from May 26 – July 30, 2021. The Toyo Denki booth will be based on the concept of total support for next-generation automotive development. More details are provided below.

1. Trade Show Name: AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING EXPOSITION 2021 ONLINE

- 2. Dates: May 26 July 30, 2021
- 3. URL: https://aee.expo-info.jsae.or.jp/en/online/
- 4. Exhibit Content: Introduction to testing systems for automobiles • Introduction to In-Tyre-House Dynamometer (two videos)

·Adaptation example of bench, Mechanical systems, EV/HEV etc. (images)



<In-Tyre-House Dynamometer>

For details about AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING EXPOSITION 2021 ONLINE, please refer to the official website (https://aee.expo-info.jsae.or.jp/en/online/).

\* AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING EXPOSITION 2021 YOKOHAMA has been cancelled for this year due to the spread of COVID-19.

Contact PR, IR, and CSR Department, Management Planning Division, Toyo Denki Seizo K.K. Phone: +81-3-5202-8122 Email: contact@toyodenki.co.jp